

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Grayson County Planning Commission will hold a public hearing. The purpose of this hearing is to consider text

amendments to the Grayson County Zoning Ordinance concerning the regulation of Mountain Ridge Construction as authorized by

§15.2-2295.1 of the Code of Virginia.

The public hearing is scheduled to be held as part of the Planning Commission meeting to be

conducted on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the Grayson County Courthouse Boardroom, 129 Davis Street, Independence, VA 24348.

A copy of the full text of the amendments to the Zoning Ordinance is on file in the office of the Department of Planning and Community Development, County Office Building, Suite

202, Independence, VA 24348. The amendments can also be viewed online at the Grayson County Government website at www.graysoncountyva.gov.

Anyone wishing to provide comment on the proposed changes must be present at this meeting or may submit comments to the Planning and Community Development

Department. P.O. Box 217, Independence, VA 24348 prior to the public hearing.